

Court No. - 28

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1091 of 1983

Appellant :- Sajiwan & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P. Agarwal

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Case called out.

No one responds on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal. Learned AGA is present.

As per office report dated 07.12.2018, report of the CJM Kanpur Dehat is still awaited.

Office is directed to issue reminder to the CJM Kanpur Dehat forthwith through registered post, FAX as well as through other speedier option available to the judgeship concerned for immediate compliance of the order.

List this matter after six weeks.

Order Date :- 10.12.2018

Sazia