



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1091 of 1983

Sajiwan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.P. Agarwal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Even in the revised call, none has appeared for appellants, however, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Compliance report is awaited.

As per office report, appellants are residing in jurisdiction of Kanpur Dehat.

Issue reminder to C.J.M., Kanpur Dehat in pursuance of order dated 8.7.2025.

List this case on 15.9.2025.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge concerned immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

August 29, 2025
A.P. Pandey

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)