



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1091 of 1983

Sajiwan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : R.P. Agarwal
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

List has been revised. None is present on behalf of the appellants however, learned AGA for State is present.

Vide order dated 26.09.2025, the Court has observed that "Incomplete report has been submitted by C.J.M., Kanpur Dehat, with regard to deceased-appellant no.1 without affixing photograph, identity papers and statement of witnesses." and thereafter, learned C.J.M., Kanpur Dehat was directed to submitted a report with regard to the death of appellant no.1- Sajiwan @ Ram Sajeewan, as per Circular of this Court; however till date no report has been submitted by the learned C.J.M., Kanpur Dehat

As per office report dated 08.04.2026, in compliance of order dated 26.09.2025, passed by this Court, letter nos.55728 and 55729 have already been issued to the learned C.J.M., Kanpur Dehat and the learned District and Session Judge, Kanpur Dehat respectively.

Office is directed to issue reminder to learned C.J.M., Kanpur Dehat, through learned District Judge, Kanpur Dehat in this regard for necessary compliance.

List again on 30.04.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

April 9, 2026

S.K.